## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/06/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEDICOR LTD.		09/06/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	4560 S. Decatur Boulevard
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89103
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78221425	MEDICOR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (702)949-8398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7029498200

Email: trademarks-lasvegas@lrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Law, Lewis and Roca LLP

Address Line 1: 3993 Howard Hughes Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

900031935

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Law
Signature:	//Christopher M. Law//
Date:	09/12/2005
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003157 FRAME: 0829

Total Attachments: 2 source=medicor#page1.tif source=medicor#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003157 FRAME: 0830

# **Assignment**

WHEREAS, MEDICOR LTD., a Delaware corporation with an office located at 4560 S. Decatur Blvd., Las Vegas, Nevada 89103, is the owner of the following trademark application:

MEDICOR - Application No. 78/221425

WHEREAS, INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware with an office located at 4560 S. Decatur Blvd., Las Vegas, Nevada 89103, desires to acquire said mark.

Effective as of the execution of this Assignment, Medicor Ltd. hereby assigns unto Intellectual Property International Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

MEDICOR LTD.

Printed Name: DONALD K. MCGHOU

Title: CHARMAN

Subscribed to me this Land day of Sept., 2005

[SEAL]

AMI J. GILBERT

Notary Public, State of Nevada

Appointment No. 03-84657-1

My Appt. Expires Oct. 6, 2007

STATE of NEVADA	)	
	)	SS.
COUNTY of CLARK	)	

On this 6<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2005, before me personally appeared DONALD K. McGHAN, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Chairman of MediCor Ltd., a Delaware Corporation, that the foregoing instrument was signed in the name of and on behalf of said MediCor Ltd., and said DONALD K. McGHAN acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed and as the free act and deed of said MediCor Ltd.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

AMI J. GILBERT
Notary Public, State of Nevada
Appointment No. 03-84657-1
My Appt. Expires Oct. 6, 2007

RECORDED: 09/12/2005

Notary Public, State of Nevada

Assignment (Trademark) MediCor Ltd. Dated September 6, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003157 FRAME: 0832